Rural Municipality of North Shore
Call for Council Nominations for Municipal By Election
Notice of Nomination Proceedings

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF

cNort

Public notice is hereby given to the electors of the Rural Municipality of North Shore that a
Municipal By Election will be held on Monday, October 6, 2025, to elect a councilor for Ward 3 for
the Rural Municipality of North Shore for the term of office terminating on December 6 of 2026.

The nomination period for the Council positions noted above commences on Wednesday,
September 10, 2025, and closes at 2:00 pm on Nomination Day on Thursday, September 18, 2025.
Nominations shall only be received during office hours at the election office, located at 2120 Rte 25,
Covehead Road, West Covehead, PE.

The election office hours shall be:

Tuesday September 9, 2025 — 9:00am- 4:00 pm

Wednesday, September 10, 2025 - 9:00 am - 4:00 pm First of accepting nominations
Tuesday, September 16, 2025- 9:00 am - 4:00 pm

Wednesday September 17, 2025- 9:00 am - 4:00 pm

Tuesday, September 23, 2025- 9:00 am - 4:00 pm

Wednesday, September 24, 2025- 9:00 am - 4:00 pm

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 - 9:00 am - 4:00 pm

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 -9:00am-4:00pm

The deadline for correcting elector information shall be no later than 11:59 am on Tuesday,
September 23, 2025.

The Municipal Election Officer,
assistant_1@northshorepei.ca.

Marie Mclnnis, maybe contacted at 902-672-2600 and

Ward #3 - Includes all civic addresses an Guerney Road, Hardy Mill Road, Merricks Lane, Normandy Lane,
West Covehead Road, McCarville Lane, Ash lane and Route 25 civic addresses 1163-2151 Inclusive.
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Municipal Election Information can be found at www.peimunicipalelections.ca




